
SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY OF POLICE, SECURIW & CRIMINAL JUSTICE

fillup
r\x(r jri{rB,liitD(ff riti4l-Iitlat

Ref. No.:

(Established Under State Legislative Assembly Act of Govt. of Rajasthan)
Mathan ia Road, Daizer, Jodhpu r-3 42304, Rajasthan

SPUP/20 19 -20 I GCCT lP ur / 2 -t L4

Tender Reference Number

Date of commencement of sale of Bidding Document
(Document can be downloaded)

Last date and time for receipt of Bidding Document

Datezzr)q ltl

Tender Notice (ttprocurement Through GeM")

Tender for supply of Office Chairs - Qty 14 at Sardar Patel University of police,

Security & Criminal Justice, Jodhpur, is invited through GeM with Bid Number
GEM/2019/B/368883 dated 26.09.2019 for Original Equipment Manufacturers

or their Registered/ Authorized suppliers/ Distributors/ Dealers/ Authorized

Sales & 'service Partners. The tender document/ specification can be downloaded

from www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.policeuniversity.ac.in or www.gem.gov.in

(GeM portal) and sellers, registered on GeM, can only participate for this tender

through GeM Portal.

S.No. Tender Description Qty Estimated
Cost

1 Tender for supply office chairs 14 73,0001-

l.

2.

t5/2019-20

26.09.2019

07.10.2019 till
05.00 PM

08.10.2019 at
11.00AM

a
J.

4. Bid opening date & tim6

ResD



 

     Bid Number: GEM/2019/B/368883
  Dated: 26-09-2019

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 07-10-2019 17:00:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Rajasthan

Department Name Home Department Rajasthan

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name Jodhpur

Total Quantity 14

Item Category  chairs-office

MSE Exemption For Years Of Experience
And Turnover

 Yes

Startup Exemption For Years Of Experience
And Turnover

 Yes

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate

Bid to RA enabled  No

 Chairs-office ( 14 pieces )

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

GENERIC Conformity to Indian
Standard IS 3499
(Part-1) Latest

Yes *

Chair Type With Arms With Arms

Type of Seat and
Backrest

Seat made of padded
with polyurethane foam
and Backrest made of
Mesh with support of
injection moulded
polypropylene

Seat made of padded
with polyurethane foam
and Backrest made of
Mesh with support of
injection moulded
polypropylene

Frame Type Cantilever Cantilever

                               1 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/NH9-alfKsL_ZSyYAOL3NJnIHg2XQZ4UIqbOOyrNJB50


 

Castors Without Without

MATERIAL Type of material
(other then wood)
used in Polythene
cane Chair

hot pressed board hot pressed board

Material of Fabric
Back Cover

polyster polyster

Thickness of
Plywood used in
Backrest IN MM (±1
mm)

12 mm 12 mm

Frame Material CRCA ERW round pipe CRCA ERW round pipe

Density of
Polyurethane Foam
Used in Seat ±2
(Kg/Cub M)

45 Kg/Cub.M *

Material of Fabric of
Seat Cover

polyurathane polyurathane

Density of
Polyurethane Foam
Used in Backrest
±2(Kg/Cub M)

45 Kg/Cub.M *

Thickness of
Plywood used in
Seat ±1(mm)

12 mm 12 mm

GSM/Thickness of
Fabric ±5 (Gram per
Sq Meter)

290 Gram per Sq Meter 290 Gram per Sq Meter

Arm Material polypropelene polypropelene

Thickness of
Polyurethane Foam
Used in Backrest IN
MM (+/- 3 mm)

25 mm 25 mm

Thickness of
Polyurethane Foam
Used in Seat IN MM
(+/- 3 mm)

50 mm 50 mm

Shoe Type Polypropylene *

DIMENSION Size of Material
(mm)

16 SWG 30 mm round
pipe

16 SWG 30 mm round
pipe

Chair Height
±15(mm)

800 mm 800 mm

Seat Depth ±10(mm) 430 mm 430 mm

Seat Width ±10
(mm)

450 mm 450 mm

Seat Height IN MM
±5(mm)

480 480

                               2 / 4



 

Backrest Width
±10(mm)

430 mm 430 mm

Backrest Height
±10(mm)

400 mm 400 mm

Arm Length ±5(mm) 300 mm 300 mm

Arm Width ±2(mm) 50 mm 50 mm

COLOUR & FINISH Colour of Fabric for
Seat and Backrest

black *

Paint Type powder coated on MS powder coated on MS

Colour of Paint NA *

CERTIFICATION Polythene cane
conforming to Type-1
of IS 5378 /1994

YES *

Test reports to be
furnished to buyer
on demand

NO NO

BIFMA certification NO NO

OEM of offered
product is ISO
9001:2015 certified

NO NO

OEM of offered
product is ISO
14001:2015 certified

NO NO

OEM of offered
product is ISO
18001:2007 certified

NO NO

WARRANTY Warranty period in
number of years

2 2

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by
Buyer will generally be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer. 

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Raj Kumar Arora 302016,Sardar Patel Global
Centre for Security Counter
Terrorism and Anti
Insurgency, STS Building,
Rajasthan Police Academy,
Shastri Nagar, Jaipur -
302016

14  20

EMD Detail

Required No

                               3 / 4



 

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

Buyer Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. ISO 9001: The bidder must have ISO 9001 certification.
2.Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have

Dedicated/toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support.
3.Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Service Centre in the State of each

Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-
site warranty).

4.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

